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Daily Sit-Rep Covid-19                   
 Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) 

Punjab 

132,161

491,564 554,012

205,505

34,910 41,068
10,987

132,400

492,535

554,990

206,879

34,957
41,342 11,018

Province wise Outlook
Confirmed Cases

Yesterday

Today

Covid-19 National Snapshot 

132,161 132,400 239 990 0

491,564 492,535 971 13,295 13

554,012 554,990 978 7,954 27 

205,505 206,879 1,374 6,082 6

34,910 34,957 47 372 0

41,068 41,342 274 765 1

10,987 11,018 31 189 0

1,470,161 1,474,075 3,914 29,650 47

 

The number of COVID-19 confirmed cases in Pakistan 

has risen to 1,474,075 with 29,650 (2.01%) deaths. The 

most affected province is Sindh followed by Punjab. 3914, 

new cases and 47, deaths are reported in Pakistan during 

the last 24 hours. 

 

10-02-2022 5:00 PM 

Covid-19 Punjab Snapshot 

492,535 individuals have been infected with Covid-19 

pandemic till February 10, 2022. Of which 464,926 

persons (94%) are recovered across Punjab. 971, new 

cases are reported today and positivity rate with maximum 

number of new cases in major cities include; Lahore 494, 

Rawalpindi 106, Bahawalpur 54, Gujranwala 45, RY Khan 

36 Death toll in Punjab has reached 13,295, (3%) while 13 

persons have lost their lives today. 

 

 

 

Source*: www.covid.gov.pk 

Dated: 10-02-2022 at 5:00 pm 

Table 1:                                                                  Punjab Outlook 

Total Suspected 
Cases 

Total Confirmed 
Cases 

New Confirmed 
Cases 

Total 
Deaths 

New Deaths Total Recovered 
Active Confirmed 

(Excluding Death & 
Recovered) 

9,331,017 492,535 971 13,295 13 464,926 14,314 
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Daily National/Provincial Case Progression of COVID-19
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Table:4  Distribution of PPEs & Food Hampers (Dispatched to Districts) 

Districts Gowns 
Surgical 

Mask 
Gloves Goggles 

N95 Mask 
& Jack Ma 

Sanitizer Caps 
Food 

Hampers 

Water 
Bottles 

Atta 
Bags 

Rawalpindi       7,500         15,000     16,000       4,500          3,850        1,200    
                 

500  
          500   

Jhelum  
          

1,500  
          4,000  

       
3,500  

     1,500             500           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Chakwal  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500         250  

Attock  
          

1,453  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,000             150           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Gujranwala  
          

2,800  
        16,500  

       
6,000  

     5,300          5,550        1,100    
              

1,500  
       1,500         250  

Gujrat  
          

1,600  
          5,000  

       
5,000  

     1,600             500           500    
              

7,000  
       2,000         250  

Hafizabad  
             

800  
          8,350  

       
3,650  

        800             300           825    
              

1,500  
    

Mandi Bahauddin  
          

1,300  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,300             400           500    
              

1,500  
          500         250  

Narowal  
          

1,300  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,300             400           400    
              

1,500  
       1,500    

Sialkot  
          

1,800  
          4,000  

       
4,000  

     1,300             350           600    
              

3,500  
          500         250  

Sargodha 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800             400           400    
              

3,500  
          500         250  

Khushab 
          

1,300  
          8,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,600           900    
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Mianwali 
          

1,800  
          5,000  

       
5,000  

     1,300             250           200    
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Bhakkar 
          

3,300  
          6,000  

       
6,000  

        300          4,050        3,200  
           

500  
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Lahore  
          

5,500  
        15,000  

       
8,000  

     4,500          1,150           400    
              

2,500  
       2,500         250  

Kasur  
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Nankana Sahib  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500    

Sheikhupura  
             

500  
          2,000  

       
1,000  

        500             100      
                 

500  
    

Faisalabad 
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           300    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Chiniot 
             

500  
          2,000  

       
2,000  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500         250  

Toba Tek Singh 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Jhang 
        

11,400  
        27,000  

       
4,500  

     5,500          5,100        5,000  
        

2,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Sahiwal 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Okara 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Pakpattan 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Multan  
          

6,500  
          9,000  

     
11,000  

     3,100             900           450  
        

1,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Lodhran  
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Khanewal  
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Vehari  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500    

Bahawalpur 
          

3,500  
        11,500  

       
1,500  

     1,000             100        4,000    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Bahawalnagar 
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Rahim Yar Khan 
          

8,000  
        31,500  

     
11,500  

     1,500          5,100        2,000  
      

15,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Dera Ghazi Khan 
          

3,000  
          3,000  

       
5,000  

     1,100             800        1,700  
        

1,000  
              

1,500  
       1,500         250  

Layyah 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Muzaffargarh 
             

500  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        500             300           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Rajanpur 
             

500  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        500             300           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Total 
        

77,253  
      213,350  

   
137,150  

   48,600        41,250      26,875  
      

19,500  
            

39,000  
     23,500      5,500  



Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

 

Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

Table:6 Distribution of PPEs (Dispatched to Divisions) 

Sr# Division Gowns 
Surgical 
Mask 

Gloves Goggles N95 Mask 
KN95 
Mask 

Jack Ma 
Sanitizer 
(Liter) 

1 
Multan 
(Division) 

 15,000       

2 
Bahawalpur 
(Division) 

 14,000       

3 
DG Khan 
(Division) 

 20,000       

Total  49,000       

 

Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

Table:5 Distribution of PPEs (Dispatched to Stakeholders) 

Sr# Departments Gowns 
Surgical 
Mask 

Gloves 
(Pair) 

Goggles 
N95 Mask & 
Jack Ma 

KN95 Mask Sanitizer 

1 IG Prison 2600 51000 33500 1200 2200 0 21900 

2 Health Department 0 0 0 1300 14510 0 1000 

3 Food Department 0  2000 2000  0 0  0  0  

4 PWD 0  20000 20000  0 0  0  200 

5 Director SPU Lahore 100 3000 3000  0 0  0  100 

6 PESSI 0  20000 20000  0 0  0  200 

7 Sargodha (PHA) 250 1500 1500 0 50 0 200 

8 Administrator Lahore 1000 2000 2000 1000 50 0  200 

9 WASA Lahore  0  5000 5000 200 50 0  200 

10 LWMC 1000 5000 5000 200 50 0  400 

11 Agriculture Ext: 354 7604 104 354 0  0  0  

12 Punjab Assembly 0 19000 3500 0 1200 0 8 

13 MI  300 0  300 300 100 0  200 

14 Local Govt. 58 450 190 58 100 0  42.5 

15 MD CDA Bahawalpur 200 200 200 0 200 0 50 

16 DG Child protection  0  2000 2000  0 0  0  30 

17 
Blood Transfusion service 
Punjab 0  500 0   0 0  0  30 

18 
Labour & Human Resource 
Department 0  200 100  0 0  0  2.75 

19 Higher Education Department 0 1200 200 0 150 0 602 

20 PITB 0 25000 22000 0 0 0 990 

21 
MS Punjab Institute of 
neurosciences 0  0  5000  0 0  0    

22 Other forces (ISI) 104 14000 4450 200 1400 0 673 

23 Punjab Rangers 8700 25000 34500 2200 4870 0 4325 

24 Pakistan Army 29589 121300 113100 9365 16250 0 11980 

25 Punjab Rescue 1122  14500 86000 108000 11000 24800 0 8450 

26  Punjab Police 58650 143696 88199 16500 12400 200 13335 

27 
Personal Staff Chief Secretary 
Punjab 0  1250 0   0  0 0  15 

28 Senior Civil Judge 250 5000 0 0 200 0 500 

29 School Education Department 150 12000 0 0 2500 0 2000 

30 Punjab Service Tribunal 0 2000 0 0 80 0 40.5 

31 Finance Department 0 16500 0 0 1350 0 817.5 

32  BOR 0  2500 0   0 100 0  200 

33 
MTO-1 Transport Wing, 
S&GAD 0  2500 0   0 40 0  50 

34 
Minister for HUD & PHE 
Department 0  500 200  0 20 0  5 

35 
Minister for Revenue 
Department 0  500 200  0 20 0  5 

36 
Communication & Works 
Department 0  1000 300  0  0 0  35 

Total 117805 599400 474543 43877 82690 200 68786 
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District
Confirmed Cases in 

District  till Yesterday

Confirmed Cases in 

District  till Today

Narowal 1183 1184

Rajanpur 1530 1540

Attock 1751 1752

Lodhran 1855 1855

Chakwal 1989 1990

Layyah 2224 2224

Bahawalnagar 2390 2393

Hafizabad 2541 2541

M.B.Din 2538 2542

Pakpattan 2635 2635

Khushab 2704 2704

Chiniot 2786 2788

Bhakkar 2864 2870

Nankana Sahib 3008 3009

Jhelum 3044 3046

Khanewal 3092 3097

Mianwali 3121 3127 x

Kasur 3136 3143

Muzaffargarh 3286 3289

Vehari 3367 3373

Jhang 3936 3940 s

Okara 4205 4212

T.T Singh 4520 4525

Sahiwal 4687 4703

Sheikhupura 5367 5375

D.G.Khan 5555 5582

Gujrat 8326 8349

Rahim Yar Khan 9061 9097

Sialkot 9751 9771

Bahawalpur 10983 11037

Gujranwala 11067 11112

Sargodha 11591 11606

Multan 23867 23888
72

Faisalabad 27983 28015

Rawalpindi 45141 45247

Lahore 254480 254974

Total 491564 492535

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

0 0 0 0 0
1

0
1 1

2

19

5

7

0 0 0 0 0
1

0
1

1
2

19

5

7

DISTRICT WISE COMPARISON OF CONFIRMED CASES

Yesterday Today



0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

35 29

272

52 5
73

213

1307

626

115
25 26 58 18 7

78

5219

17 33 22
137

908

403

23 3 42 22

299

7

2155

108

375

173
249

145
16

49 26

18
114

49 6 91 134

498

61
29 25

61

20 122
50

316
33 37

14 67

507

264 7 17
45

9

128
29

506

56 81 41

151
21

59

Death Comparison 
Rescue 1122 VS PSHD 

Health Department Deaths 1122 Deaths

No. Of Deaths reported by Rescue1122:   3741
No. Of Deaths reported by PSHD:              13,295
Difference: 9,545
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Source: https://gisanddata.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/bda7594740fd40299423467b48e9ecf6
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